10-20	6-1998	
Form: PTO-1595 REC	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1008	ginal documents or copy thererof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Boris Even, Marco Mascarin, Joseph Neu, Charles Rei	nard Name: PROFILARBED S.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No II	
2 Natura of annual and		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address 66 route de Luyembeurg I 4000	
	Street Address: 66, route de Luxembourg L4009	
Other 10 · 15 · 98	City Esch-sur-Alzette	
Execution Date: August 10, 1998	Additional names(es) & address(s) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
07/	72826	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: 10/15/1998	
	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes X No	
Accidental number		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	The second secon	
Name: Robert J. Schneider, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 111 West Monroe, Chicago, IL 60603	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-0305	
Chicago IL 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: State ZIP:	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1706365	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	SE THIS STACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached topy is a true	
copy of the original document. Robert J. Schneider	10/15/98	
Name of Person Signing		
	over sheet, attachments, and document:	
	PEOLIDED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO	
MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 1706365-Assign Cvr Sht 1705631		
washington,	99 E	
170828E Apping Cur Chi	56 . 32 .	
1706365-Assign Cvr Sht 1705631	% 13. 14.13	

PATENT REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0925

N2505 P.5/6

Attorney Docket No. 1706365

U.S. Rights -Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Name: Address:

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):

PROFILARBED S.A.

66, route de Luxembourg L-4009 Esch-sur-Alzette

Luxembourg

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

METHOD FOR CONNECTING A SHEET PILE TO A BEAM

X	executed concurrently herewith,
	executed on, filed,
in and to said	United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any a

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNER, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its Successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereofi, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

808439.01.01 170636*5*

RECEIVED TIME OCT.14. 8:04AM

PRINT TIME OCT.14PABENT

REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0926

Witness

Witness

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Chapman and Cutler, or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor: Boris Even	
Signature	12.10.98 Date
Witness	Date 12.10.92 Date
a July	12.10.98
Witness	Date
Inventor: Joseph New	8 10.98
Signature	8. 10. 98 Date 8410. 98
Witness	Date Date
Witness	Date
Inventor: Marco Mascarin	8.10.98 Date
Signature	Date 8 . 10 . 38
Witness	Date
Witness	Date
Inventor: Charles Remard	
Signature / O	Date 8/10/95
4.39	8/10/95

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Date

REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0927